
 

 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF INDIANA 

TERRE HAUTE DIVISION 
 
B.E. and S.E., minor children by their  ) 
mother, legal guardian, and next friend, L.E., ) 
       ) 

Plaintiffs,   ) 
        ) 
v.       )    CASE NO. 2:21-cv-00415-MPB-MG 
        ) 
VIGO COUNTY SCHOOL CORPORATION; ) 
PRINCIPAL, TERRE HAUTE NORTH VIGO ) 
HIGH SCHOOL, in his official capacity,  ) 
       ) 

Defendants.   ) 
 

STATUS REPORT AND REQUEST FOR SETTLEMENT CONFERENCE 
 

 The Parties, by counsel, respectfully submit this status report to the court after 

consideration of next steps for this litigation.  

1. The Parties wish to pursue settlement, and believe that a settlement conference with 

the Court will be helpful to the Parties in reaching a resolution.  

2. The Parties jointly request that the Court schedule a settlement conference at its 

earliest convenience. 

WHEREFORE, the Parties, by their respective counsel, respectfully request that the Court 

schedule a settlement conference in this matter. 

Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Kenneth J. Falk  (by consent)        /s/ Philip R. Zimmerly   
Kenneth J. Falk, Esq. 
Stevie J. Pactor, Esq. 
ACLU of Indiana 
1031 East Washington Street 
Indianapolis, IN  46202 
kfalk@aclu-in.org 
spactor@aclu-in.org 
 

Jonathan L. Mayes (#25690-49) 
Philip R. Zimmerly (#30217-06) 
Mark A. Wohlford (#31568-03) 
BOSE McKINNEY & EVANS LLP 
111 Monument Circle, Suite 2700 
Indianapolis, IN  46204 
(317) 684-5000; (317) 684-5173 (Fax) 
JMayes@boselaw.com 
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Megan Stuart, Esq. 
Indiana Legal Services 
214 South College Avenue, 2nd Floor 
Bloomington, IN  47404 
Megan.stuart@ilsi.net 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs    
 

PZimmerly@boselaw.com  
MWohlford@boselaw.com  
 
Attorneys for Defendants    
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